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310451010220000

335 W Wilson St, Batavia, IL 60510

Batavia USD 101

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All
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Enhancements

$89,955.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $521.76 $29,156.60Albrecht, Phillip 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,849.38  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $677.76 $14,226.03Albrecht, Vicki L 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,712.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $624.72 $21,696.11Alholm, Julie 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$106,537.42  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $618.00 $31,052.19Allen, Julie H 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,065.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $481.68 $21,604.50Allison, Justin I 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$108,874.72  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $631.44 $31,075.67Amesquita, Victoria A 200-Teacher  1.00

$144,621.49  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $838.80 $13,457.84Anderson, Kim M 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,724.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $462.48 $20,601.99Anderson, Sean 200-Teacher  1.00

$155,931.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $16,415.53 $32,600.01Andrews, David 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$67,534.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $391.68 $28,960.16Arduino, John 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$135,000.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $14,212.08 $31,754.06Assell, Natalie M 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$116,124.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $3,057.04Autenrieth, Carol J 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,811.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $654.24 $2,917.41Avery, Emanuela 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,029.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $469.92 $26,404.98Bach, Michelle D 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $319.68 $11,500.77Ballard, Caitlin 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,623.65  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $276.24 $1,462.36Bankemper, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $1,557.76Barbush, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,391.18  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $674.96 $22,773.52Barnes, Annemarie P 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,588.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $647.28 $2,911.99Barrett, Sarah C 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,671.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $531.60 $29,416.69Barsch, Peter 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,454.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $484.08 $2,261.90Bartos, Brett 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.48 $21,113.86Baum, Michael 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,367.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $477.84 $2,237.65Bauman, Gregory L 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,149.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $505.44 $29,328.97Baxa, Deanna 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,063.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $394.80 $3,239.25Baxter, Teri 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $22,513.55Bayer, Scott D 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,368.59  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $657.60 $12,472.52Beardsley, Christine 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,850.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,933.12 $30,850.76Beckler, Jerad M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$61,530.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $356.88 $28,724.84Beckmann, Alexander W 200-Teacher  1.00
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$51,899.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $11,060.43Beckmann, Luke 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.48 $1,340.63Beckmann, Malissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,234.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $430.56 $11,903.48Behrens, Nikki R 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,872.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.08 $21,474.81Beier, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,588.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $647.28 $30,329.85Bell, Tammy L 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $30,062.51Bennett, Kelly L 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,563.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $478.80 $29,286.12Benters, Alexander 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,796.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $184.32 $13,470.21Bergman, Somya J 200-Teacher  0.50

$58,893.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $341.52 $11,212.00Berry, Caitlin 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$77,383.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $448.80 $28,222.38Bielski, Allison 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$132,236.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $767.04 $30,344.69Bird, Jodi L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,836.79  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $347.07 $11,287.78BLAYNEY, JENNA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,124.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $702.48 $30,106.32Blough, Carissa A 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,269.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $494.64 $28,805.67Bollow, Aaron J 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,257.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,223.89Bowlds, Caitlin 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$88,148.29  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $511.20 $11,866.96Bowman, Robert 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,270.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $564.00 $21,450.07Brach, Julie A 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,803.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $29,979.39Breon, Heather L 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,979.55  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $423.23 $2,191.01Brereton, Megan 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,938.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $527.52 $21,687.05Bruno, Elizabeth 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$116,124.00  2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $22,829.13Buckley, Robert J 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,265.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $436.56 $21,037.35Buffington, Karen 200-Teacher  1.00

$134,400.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $14,148.96 $31,822.04Bulak, Josh 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$60,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.00 $19,331.48Burns, Pamela 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,236.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $767.04 $23,129.07Bysterbusch, Leslie E 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,108.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $708.24 $30,149.57Calleja, Kristin 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $11,375.91Cannella, Cara 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$85,714.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $497.04 $29,254.30Capati, Jessica 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$131,034.79  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $760.08 $23,135.20Carey, Kathleen 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$131,548.12  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $762.91 $31,618.00Carlson, Daven A 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,841.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $445.68 $29,180.05Carlson, Katherine 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,293.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $349.68 $11,397.68Carpenter, Jennifer D 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,554.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $519.36 $29,095.66Carron, Amy K 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,803.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $30,031.63Casbarian, Joseph C 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,747.40Casburn, Joshua M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,263.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,171.96Castillejo, Diana 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,799.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $538.32 $29,480.64Castro, Cassandra 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,712.99  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $299.86 $25,651.24CHAPMAN, DAWN 200-Teacher  0.81
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$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $3,990.00Chavez, Daniel 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$32,145.91  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $186.37 $17,686.54CHENOWETH, AMY JO 250-Special Education Teacher  0.51

$64,533.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.40 $1,905.04Chilicki, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,121.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $540.00 $12,328.72Christopher, Jamie 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $11,053.06Chvojcsek, Chloe 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,859.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $416.88 $11,555.52Ciway, Catherine A 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,239.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $540.72 $29,528.95Clarey, Chad T 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,507.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $612.00 $29,733.65Clasen, Debra G 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,562.00  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $386.16 $1,993.52Cleghorn, Holly C 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$104,126.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $4,059.02Cocallas, Kimberly A 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,846.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $660.24 $29,952.64Colamatteo, William F 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$60,293.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $349.68 $11,045.83Cole, Fayesha 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,124.00  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $12,494.97Conner, Martha 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,677.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $595.44 $12,547.63Consiglio, Gina M 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,347.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $442.80 $11,945.17Cory, Rachel 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$66,164.45  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $383.80 $28,923.05Costanzo, Mary 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $18,907.87Cranston, Joseph A 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,037.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $615.12 $3,102.13Crawley, David M 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $37,501.31Crawley, Morgan 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,673.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $595.44 $30,960.56Cronin, Stephen V 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,875.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $294.97 $11,088.51Czerak, Kyle 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,826.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $381.84 $1,868.56Day, Meredith C 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$111,588.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $647.28 $21,828.02Debruycker, Timothy M 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,848.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,597.92 $28,801.77Diaz, Caryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,826.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $381.84 $28,335.11DiDomenico, James M 200-Teacher  1.00

$145,573.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $15,325.20 $32,233.16Dietz, Robert 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$138,546.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $14,585.28 $25,019.20Dopke, Carol L 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $1,557.76Dorsey, Mariah 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$124,771.55  2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $723.60 $22,948.88Durall, Dwight D 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,562.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $414.96 $29,062.52Elftmann, Amy M 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,671.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $531.60 $12,302.17Erickson, Jennifer L 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,391.40  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $686.64 $29,775.52Fabian, Michelle T 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,378.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $350.16 $11,318.85Farrell, Rebecca 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$76,539.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $444.00 $29,156.89Farwell, Ryan A 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,533.07  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $704.88 $22,901.68Faulhaber, Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,819.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.45 $2,358.32Feuerborn-Parkhurst, Julia 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$62,592.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $363.12 $28,837.06Fiegel, Lindsay M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $22,037.09Fink, Greg 200-Teacher  1.00
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$55,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $319.68 $18,313.97Fleming, Stephanie 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,593.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $310.80 $15,052.03Follin, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $1,557.75Fors, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,161.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $714.31 $23,440.42Foster, Melissa L 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,040.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $452.64 $11,984.34Fricke, Susan N 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,000.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.00 $28,370.85Fricot, Annie 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$78,040.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $452.64 $21,021.13Gaba, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $289.92 $18,865.33Gabrielsen, Ashley 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,536.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $693.36 $3,067.33Gabris, Katherine L 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,429.45Gajos, Shelby L 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,801.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $654.24 $22,731.55Galardini, Lauren R 200-Teacher  1.00

$133,188.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $14,021.28 $31,766.83Gamlin, Brian J 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$114,803.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $2,532.10Gamlin, Rhonda L 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,717.03  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $149.12 $570.06Gately, Sean  B 250-Special Education Teacher  0.51

$116,124.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $29,403.86Gianfrancesco, Mark T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,013.74  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $632.33 $29,555.81Giesen, Kristy B 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,719.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $439.20 $11,609.00Gindele, Anne 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$143,667.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $15,124.33 $15,154.11Greenwald, Gina 103-Principal  1.00

$26,796.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $155.52 $19,096.94GUENTHER, ALYSON RENEE 200-Teacher  0.50

$101,249.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.28 $29,665.82Gunderson, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,004.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $568.32 $29,712.74Guth, Eric 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,671.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $305.52 $11,429.90HALL, KAYLA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,263.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,153.81Hanrahan, Erin K 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,524.86  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $699.12 $12,965.33Hansen, Jacqueline B 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$116,124.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $30,007.90Harris, Amy L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $9,285.99Harris, Deja Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,011.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $313.20 $11,294.60Hartmann, Allison 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$54,011.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $313.20 $20,838.01Hartness, Jamie M 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,432.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $524.88 $21,764.06Hatfield, Lisa N 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,436.70  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $443.23 $2,714.03Hauser, Emily 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,198.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $436.08 $2,077.57Healy, Amy 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$107,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $623.04 $29,263.02Heim, Marnie L 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,786.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $445.44 $2,276.06Heisler, Brianna 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,495.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $611.76 $2,755.12Hemmes, Shannon J 611-Resource Teacher Other  1.00

$55,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $319.68 $28,641.33Heniff, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,195.56  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $447.84 $21,428.32Hess, Richard 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,739.27Hett, Kirsten R 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,593.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $368.88 $28,787.31Hildebrand, Tracy L 200-Teacher  1.00
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$114,803.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $37,775.33Hillman, Chad M 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,014.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $2,875.44Hillman, Kathleen M 200-Teacher  1.00

$147,093.70  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $853.20 $32,192.86Hillquist, Lisa M 200-Teacher  1.00

$144,693.00  0 20 $0.00 $3,500.00 $15,601.18 $24,670.66Hix, Jennifer M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$87,191.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $505.68 $30,604.84Hodge, Brian T 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,011.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $313.20 $11,164.21Hofner, Sara 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,674.79  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $746.40 $25,087.66Holm, Matthew R 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,375.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $350.16 $1,723.43Horne, Amanda E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$42,576.89  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $246.96 $1,336.51Hornor, Breanne 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  0.75

$143,465.02  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $832.08 $32,022.50Hubble, Monika H 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,155.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $453.36 $20,899.36Huffnus, Jaclyn 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $12,704.90Hunter, Scott B 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $348.48 $11,612.26Huntley, Leigh Ann 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$32,301.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $187.44 $720.72IBERL, EMILY ERIN 200-Teacher  0.50

$82,786.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $480.24 $22,077.47Ideran, Cassandra E 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,241.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $366.72 $21,626.02Imber, Brooke 200-Teacher  1.00

$185,845.00  0 20 $0.00 $12,000.00 $20,827.93 $33,800.19Inglese, Anton J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$136,538.74  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $792.00 $29,265.36Ivan, Micheline M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,261.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $1,654.96Jansey, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,366.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $518.40 $3,002.63Jensen, Kevin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $1,557.75Jensen, Lucy 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $31,127.61Jensen, Mary E 200-Teacher  1.00

$26,215.20  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $152.16 $752.63Jirsa, Amber 200-Teacher  0.33

$58,351.82  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,850.48 $1,301.92JOHNSON, BRIDGET A 200-Teacher  0.92

$83,065.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $481.68 $2,308.31Johnson, Julie Renee 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,443.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $362.16 $20,753.49Johnson, Lara 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$88,466.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $513.12 $29,439.51Johnston, Mary 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$79,724.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $462.48 $30,492.94Johnston, Rachelle 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,796.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $184.32 $1,493.61Jonak, Tonia 250-Special Education Teacher  0.50

$31,796.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $184.32 $1,493.61Jonak, Tonia 200-Teacher  0.50

$101,210.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $24,687.68Jonathan, Erik D 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,786.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $445.44 $2,446.01Jonathan, Kaitlyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,124.00  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $12,848.65Kanaris, Eugenia M 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $29,679.48Karim, Megan C 200-Teacher  1.00

$124,240.00  20 0 $0.00 $4,166.80 $3,436.80 $2,801.72Karnick, Kelley B 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,454.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $484.08 $30,531.66Kauffmann, Timothy 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,955.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $521.76 $29,075.28Kazmierczak, James 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$62,592.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $363.12 $11,353.21Keim, Amanda 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$63,718.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $369.60 $11,076.27Kelsay, McKenna 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,261.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $390.00 $28,978.87Kenes, Amy 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$31,796.50  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $184.32 $7,013.23KENNEDY, MALLARY H 250-Special Education Teacher  0.50

$98,568.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $571.68 $29,020.72Kilburg, Stacey C 200-Teacher  1.00

$230,000.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $24,213.13 $35,120.13Kim, Tom 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$110,225.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $29,362.02Kitzmiller, Nicole L 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,929.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $492.48 $11,847.27Kleinschmidt, David 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$84,066.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $487.68 $2,360.15Klima Baratta, Shannon 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$87,191.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $505.68 $21,254.50Kohlhagen, Erin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,677.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $595.44 $29,755.36Kolodziej, Taylor 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $30,995.95Kolowski, Adam M 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,295.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $459.98 $25,872.09Kotrba, Jocelyn 611-Resource Teacher Other  1.00

$129,102.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $748.80 $11,318.16Krantz, Sandra M 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,215.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $558.00 $21,075.98Kresse, Marjorie C 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,124.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $4,305.76Kuhn, Marci M 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $22,857.46LaClair, Mary E 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,855.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $498.00 $28,178.44LaGesse, Ashley 605-Resource Teacher Reading  1.00

$56,261.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,194.57Landers, Corey 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,450.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $623.28 $12,366.19Lau, James R 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,671.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $363.60 $28,798.78LEGORRETA, CONNOR J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$116,588.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $676.32 $30,024.08Lesniak, Steven M 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,000.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,053.68 $32,245.00Lester, Adam 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$70,144.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $406.80 $28,982.26Lindstrom, Bryan 611-Resource Teacher Other  1.00

$62,213.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $360.72 $1,771.76Lindstrom, Jason 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,465.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $484.08 $21,218.35Liska, Allison 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,029.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $469.92 $30,475.57Lo, Melissa L 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,602.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.64 $1,842.40Lopez, Karen A 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,249.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $366.96 $28,460.40Lorenz, Jeremy 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,994.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $498.86 $11,817.84Lynch, Carolyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,764.25 $31,282.47Madden, Margaret V 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,846.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $631.20 $3,537.84Majersky, Tonya 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,114.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,256.11Malone, Jessica N 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,611.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $740.16 $22,592.48Mann, Karen L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,417.67  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $344.71 $29,950.84Manthei, Ashley 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $10,676.46Marks, Ryanne 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,382.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $489.36 $2,234.33Marshall, Breannen 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,347.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $442.80 $11,946.56Marzullo, Peter 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,009.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $510.48 $12,302.29Matos Santiago, Eileen 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00
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$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $29,375.36Matthews, Amy 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,437.62  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $797.04 $13,325.52McAlpin, Elizabeth 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$77,563.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $449.76 $2,463.28McCann, Ryan 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$124,240.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $720.48 $22,042.45McDermott, Timothy 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,421.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $489.60 $3,614.90McEwen, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $29,370.53McKnight, Jenna 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,042.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $620.88 $12,290.82McMahon, Rachel 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$85,179.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $493.93 $29,338.88McVean, Mary Alice 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$79,582.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $461.52 $30,493.62Meeks, Bronco 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,560.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.40 $28,901.38Megal, Chelsie 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,465.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $455.04 $21,658.79Melendez, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$7,414.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $42.97 $0.00Meyer, Marissa Krzysko 200-Teacher  0.14

$72,861.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $422.64 $20,919.19Meyer, Melanie 200-Teacher  1.00

$149,113.66  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $864.96 $27,523.48Mieland, Cynthia 200-Teacher  1.00

$126,788.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $13,347.61 $31,533.94Milka, Christopher M 103-Principal  1.00

$143,665.61  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $38,451.90Miller, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,151.01  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $337.20 $19,714.28Miller, Samantha 200-Teacher  0.67

$146,759.00  15 0 $0.00 $2,500.00 $15,713.27 $32,338.88Modaff, Jeffrey 103-Principal  1.00

$112,551.86  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $652.80 $22,257.28Modene, Elaine 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$109,035.84  16 0 $0.00 $0.00 $632.40 $29,880.01Montgomery, Mark 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,013.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $492.96 $12,125.57Montrose, Ian 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$72,867.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $422.64 $29,065.90Moore, Carrie L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$88,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $18,592.00 $25,774.88Murray, Catherine 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$75,506.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $438.00 $29,105.96Murray, Troy S 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,602.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.64 $11,648.86Musgrove, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,340.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $280.32 $1,445.05Myers, Kellie 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,105.00  24 0 $0.00 $0.00 $615.36 $24,802.36Myers, Matthew 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $3,114.06Nazos, James N 200-Teacher  1.00

$27,090.97  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $894.63 $3,910.37Nebel, Joanne 250-Special Education Teacher  0.26

$129,751.08  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $752.64 $30,020.96Nelson, Bradley 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,791.44  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $683.28 $30,044.16Nelson, Deborah 200-Teacher  1.00

$178,925.00  0 20 $0.00 $18,682.45 $20,803.18 $33,682.88Newkirk, Bradley 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$98,900.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $573.60 $29,064.00Newman, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,750.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,712.08 $4,264.19Nickolaou, Haley 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $2,145.28Niemiec, Michelle 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,602.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.64 $20,804.97Niner, Jacqueline 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,562.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $386.16 $20,805.19Novack, Keli 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$93,908.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $544.56 $29,574.25OBrien, Kristen 201-Reading Teacher  1.00
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$71,953.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $417.36 $29,035.66OBrien, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,928.32  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $579.63 $22,440.66Ollearis, Margaret 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,730.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,499.26 $22,639.88Ollie, Paulette 104-Assistant Principal  0.50

$124,876.00  24 0 $0.00 $0.00 $724.32 $30,198.36OReilly, Thomas 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $318.96 $1,626.64Ortell, Haley 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,754.96Oswald, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,378.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $593.76 $3,017.23Owen, Christopher 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,044.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $533.76 $32,989.89Owen, Theresa L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $29,894.81Ozarka, Christopher A 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,108.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $708.24 $30,166.78Ozsvath, Keith 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,840.80  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $149.76 $576.61Ozsvath, Susan 200-Teacher  0.20

$111,538.50  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $647.04 $2,880.31Palombella, Susan 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,121.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $679.20 $12,517.60Papale, Laura 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,126.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $603.84 $12,403.74Pappanduros, Nicole 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,899.59  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $573.60 $22,385.71Parisi, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $29,759.90Parks, Brigitte 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,823.58  22 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.55 $18,600.87Parrington, Deborah A 200-Teacher  0.64

$52,943.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $306.96 $11,446.60Patrick, Katelyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $8,991.21Paulson, Tyler E 200-Teacher  1.00

$115,500.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,159.13 $31,129.37Payton, Christopher 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$188,559.00  0 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $20,376.72 $33,781.04Pearce, Steve E 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$116,664.66  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $676.56 $12,845.04Pearlman, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,939.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $394.08 $28,965.91Phillips, Katherine 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$136,500.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $14,370.00 $31,922.60Piatek, Tara 103-Principal  1.00

$131,688.30  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $763.69 $19,207.68Pierce, Jeannine 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $330.24 $1,669.12Piron, Alexandra 200-Teacher  1.00

$157,851.19  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $915.60 $30,933.52Piron, Dennis 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,121.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $540.00 $29,543.41Platt, Virginia 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $318.96 $1,565.92Posledni, Joseph 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,765.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.24 $20,896.69Pote, Seth 200-Teacher  1.00

$139,304.12  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $807.96 $21,356.80Powell, Amy 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $9,779.44Poyer, Amanda 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $289.92 $1,460.07Pray, Isabella 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,475.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $14,472.73 $32,172.92Prentiss, Nicole 103-Principal  1.00

$77,916.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $451.92 $21,045.42Preziosio, Julie 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,712.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $688.56 $21,986.24Puttin, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,061.64  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $354.20 $18,547.10Ramirez, Laura 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,818.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $521.04 $29,467.00Ray, Andrew K 200-Teacher  1.00

8



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$102,677.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $595.44 $29,700.97Renz, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,948.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $370.80 $1,847.47Reynolds, Emily L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,872.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $527.04 $29,521.20Riccelli, Christina 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,399.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $472.08 $29,190.85Ried, Allison 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,803.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $503.52 $30,597.54Ringe, Laurie 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,588.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $647.28 $33,485.25Rios, Adrian 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,899.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.96 $11,077.89Rios, Julian 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$108,846.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $631.20 $3,162.23Rios, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$124,952.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $724.80 $29,717.71Rivera, Jessica 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,717.03  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,171.14 $12,464.83Roberts, Zachary W 200-Teacher  0.51

$64,602.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.64 $21,176.50Rogus, Marissa N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$62,885.05  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $364.82 $28,845.49Rosmonowski, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,711.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $329.03 $20,320.76Rosser, Stephanie M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,263.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,206.94Ruff, Kathryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$154,329.00  0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $16,246.82 $32,752.96Ruh, Kari 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$77,884.38  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,199.27 $22,411.32Russell, Erica A 104-Assistant Principal  0.66

$61,582.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $357.12 $1,773.52Ryan, Sean 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $12,689.94Ryterske, Kathryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,536.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $530.88 $21,352.66Saccomonto, Dana 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,343.03  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $657.36 $21,532.82Sanna, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,765.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $387.36 $30,146.24Sardo, Lisa 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$90,097.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $522.48 $21,011.86Sattler, Corrie 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,468.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $524.64 $12,251.39Savitski, Austun 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,677.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $624.48 $12,636.20Scarpino, Nichole 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,102.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $748.80 $30,344.48Schaeffer, Julia 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,803.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $12,792.76Schindlbeck, Andrea 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,671.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $363.60 $11,297.50Schneider, Emilie L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$80,479.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $466.80 $11,694.82Schroeder, Greg 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,210.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $30,910.97Schulze, Brian 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,803.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,084.90 $2,965.34Schuster, Cara 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$106,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $615.12 $29,573.09Selix, Lindsey 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,846.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $631.20 $2,829.45Sengenberger, Julie 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,690.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $520.31 $12,258.21Shaw, Jessica A 200-Teacher  1.00

$138,066.00  12 20 $0.00 $0.00 $14,534.88 $31,910.43Shelby, Ming 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$118,716.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $688.56 $29,440.86Shields, Thomas 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,593.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $368.88 $28,275.23Shroff, Courtenay A 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$64,602.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $374.64 $19,697.49Simms, Jessica 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$117,428.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $681.12 $30,024.41Sindelar, Caren 200-Teacher  1.00
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$112,801.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $654.24 $29,421.59Sitarz, Virginia 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,740.84  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $758.40 $25,412.32Skillman, Marybeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$165,120.00  8 0 $0.00 $5,000.00 $17,909.27 $25,832.31Skomer, Kevin 103-Principal  1.00

$55,875.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $11,340.34Skreens, Hayley 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$114,803.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $665.76 $30,026.20Smith, Carolyn 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,875.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $294.97 $7,647.34Smith, Emily 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,501.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $565.44 $30,834.58Smith, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$179,034.00  0 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $19,373.99 $33,457.39Smith, Joanne 103-Principal  1.00

$93,782.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $543.84 $28,909.45Smith, Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,449.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $426.00 $29,100.60Smith, Natalie M 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$50,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $289.92 $1,515.28Somogyi, Alyssa 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $10,851.84Soto, Roberto 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,948.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $382.56 $11,443.33Spears, Lindsay 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  1.00

$106,037.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $615.12 $12,617.28Stanczak, Matthew 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,732.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $590.15 $21,271.98Starzec, Laura 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,750.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,712.08 $23,818.60Stevens, Kristen A 103-Principal  1.00

$121,790.82  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $706.32 $22,402.64Stewart, Ellen 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,233.84  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $621.85 $22,564.22Stoneberg, Jody 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,465.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $484.08 $12,111.51Stoneberg, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,108.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $708.24 $30,134.21StOnge, Stacey 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,102.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $748.80 $12,756.27Strasser, Julie 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$60,293.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $349.68 $11,244.92Sullivan, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,533.98  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $397.44 $6,245.85Swanson, Todd 200-Teacher  1.00

$126,788.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $13,347.61 $14,641.61Swanson-Maschman, Marta 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$111,037.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $643.92 $29,890.34Tanka, Kirk 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,465.27  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $73.88 $270.10Tarpey, Grace 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,988.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $556.80 $29,638.39Theriault, Michael J 200-Teacher  1.00

$108,846.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $631.20 $29,851.31Thomas, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,875.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $324.00 $10,730.35Thompson, Brooklyn 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$94,676.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $549.12 $18,030.77Thornton, Julia Ann 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,539.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $444.00 $29,143.43Thorson, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,973.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $545.04 $29,562.00Thul, Julie 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,938.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $527.52 $29,521.55Tieri Ton, Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $29,880.56Torgerson, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,261.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $11,513.59Toth, Jason 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,243.05  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $517.68 $20,924.80Trillet, Heidi 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,875.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $294.97 $11,390.06True, Vanessa 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,102.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $319.68 $1,628.81Trujillo, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00
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Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$139,441.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $808.80 $22,456.53Tupper, Mary Jane 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,075.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $609.36 $2,734.56Van Kley, Brian S 200-Teacher  1.00

$127,611.00  25 0 $0.00 $0.00 $740.16 $13,089.34VanMersbergen, Jamie 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,263.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $326.40 $9,145.72Vekony, Megan 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,776.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $532.32 $29,512.48Velez, Elise 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,841.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $445.68 $21,277.54Vonhoff, Jamie 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $10,655.78Wardynski, Madelyn 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$62,671.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $363.60 $27,629.05Warren, Josephine L 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,485.09  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $391.33 $19,418.39Weis, Melissa 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$127,611.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $740.16 $12,784.65Welter, Catherine M 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $30,937.89Whelpley, Deborah 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,185.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $453.36 $11,641.12White, Nicole J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$166,147.00  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $963.60 $30,552.80Whitwell, Derrick 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,878.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $295.20 $1,534.72Wiegele, Samantha 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,124.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $673.44 $2,929.83Wiltshire, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,350.15  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $245.68 $23,363.78Winkel, Rebecca 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,000.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $289.92 $1,460.08Winkle, Seth 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,188.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $418.80 $2,010.40Wolf, Diana 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,225.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $639.36 $29,871.05Woodard, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,403.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $651.84 $31,150.78Woodruff, Nichole 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,239.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $569.76 $29,049.34Woods, Andrea 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,226.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $569.76 $12,448.74Wyeth, Jacob 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,406.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $477.84 $29,270.13Yates, Helen 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,029.70  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $145.20 $530.69YOUNG, MEGHAN 200-Teacher  0.22

$73,537.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $426.48 $11,592.73Zabran, Kelly 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,303.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $372.96 $3,165.59Zagotta, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,213.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $360.72 $11,308.51Ziegler, Shanna 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,102.00  2 0 $0.00 $0.00 $748.80 $13,139.32Zielke, Kimberly 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,210.00  12 0 $0.00 $0.00 $587.04 $29,697.62Zimmerman, Brittney K 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,450.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $623.28 $29,862.93Zimmerman, Dwayne 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,226,836.79

 5122 260

$0.00 $55,849.25 $649,892.95 $7,627,160.64Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 401Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 400 Total Positions Count:  401
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